PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kagutech Ltd.	02/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syndiant, Inc.	
Street Address:	18325 Waterview Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite A 101	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75252-8026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11382818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)591-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035912664

Email: Janet.Wright@Jagtiani.com

Correspondent Name: Ajay A. Jagtiani

Address Line 1: 10363-A Democracy Lane
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAGU-0002-DV5
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ajay A. Jagtiani

Total Attachments: 1

source=KAGU-0002-DV5 11,382,818 (KAG)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1138

PATENT REEL: 022365 FRAME: 0014 Docket No.: KAGU-0002-DV5

Assignment

WHEREAS, KAGUTECH LTD (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 6425 Rockbluff Circle, Plano, TX 75024, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/382,818, entitled ALLOCATING MEMORY ON A SPATIAL LIGHT MODULATOR, filed May 11, 2006 and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"), and

WHEREAS, **SYNDIANT**, **INC.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: **18325 Waterview Parkway**, **Suite A 101**, **Dallas**, **TX 75252-8026**, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuation, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

KAGUTECH LTD.

Date:

Karl M. Guttag

The President of Brimat Operating LLC. The General Partner of Kagutech LTD.

ASSIGNEE:

SYNDIANT, INC.

Date: 2/27/2009

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

Mark G. Harward President & CEO

> PATENT REEL: 022365 FRAME: 0015